
Sr.No. Name of Employee & Mobile No. Designation Qualification Birth date
Date of 

Joining
Address Department Photo

1
Dr. Arun Annasaheb Patil                                                                                              

Mo-9822171054                                  
Professor

M.A., M.Ed., 

Ph.D.
01/06/1966 20/06/1995

2753, D Ward, 

Vidyalankar, Shani 

Mandirasamor, Shukrawar 

Peth, Kolhapur.

GEOGRAPHY

2

Dr.Smt. Kalpana Girish 

Gangatirkar                                                                                              

Mo-9420933289                                  

Professor
M.A., B.Ed., 

M.Phil., Ph.D.
28/02/1971 03/08/1994

Shrinivas, Plot No.66, Lay 

Out 1, Baba Jaragnagar, 

Kolhapur.

ENGLISH

3
Shri. Jaywant Maruti Dalavi                                                                                             

Mo-9923269490                                  

Associate 

Professor

M.A., M.Ed. 

M.Phil., NET.
13/03/1966 05/12/1994

A/P- Prayag Chikali, Tal- 

Karveer, Dist- Kolhapur.
MARATHI

4
Dr. Ravindra Bhanudas Mirajkar                                                                                             

Mo-9890347169                                  
Professor

M.A., M.Ed., 

M.Phil., Ph.D., 

SET.

04/08/1968 01/08/2003

Bhanushri, Dev Residency, 

517 E Ward, 7 A, Shivaji 

Park, Kolhapur.

EDUCATION

II Sheelam Param Bhooshnam II

Shri Acharyaratna Deshbhooshnam Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

MAHAVIR MAHAVIDYALAYA, KOLHAPUR
 NAAC ACCREDITATION 'A' AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE

B.A.B.Ed. Wing TEACHING STAFF                                                                                                                     (2025-26)
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II Sheelam Param Bhooshnam II

Shri Acharyaratna Deshbhooshnam Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

MAHAVIR MAHAVIDYALAYA, KOLHAPUR
 NAAC ACCREDITATION 'A' AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE

B.A.B.Ed. Wing TEACHING STAFF                                                                                                                     (2025-26)

5

Dr. Smt. Shraddha Shivajirao 

Patil                                                                                           

Mo-9423840100                                  

Professor
M.A., M.Ed., 

M.Phil.,Ph.D. 
08/12/1967 05/08/1994

Sangaonkar Park, Near 

Onix Plaza, Samata 

Highschool, Kolhapur.

EDUCATION

6
Dr. Shankar Anna Dhanwade                                                                                            

Mo-9860442239                                  

Associate 

Professor

 M.Sc., M.A., 

M.Ed., Ph.D., 

NET., SET.

01/06/1976 05/03/2008

1042, Chintamani Park, 

Nana Patil Nagar, 

Kolhapur.

EDUCATION

7
Shri. Hemant Mahadev Patil                                                                                            

Mo-7775949994                                 

Assistant 

Professor

M.A., M.Ed., 

SET., SET.
15/07/1971 05/08/1994

823/2 B, E Ward, Flat 

No.1, Signeture Appt., 

NearKabrastan, Circuit 

House Parisar, Kolhapur.

ENGLISH

8

Dr. Smt. Shailaja Shrirang 

Mandale                                                                                            

Mo-9767731525                                  

Associate 

Professor

M.A., M.Ed., 

Ph.D.
16/02/1966 01/12/1999

G-1, Bhagirathi Residency, 

Shivraj Colony, 

Kadamwadi Road, 

Kolhapur.

EDUCATION
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II Sheelam Param Bhooshnam II

Shri Acharyaratna Deshbhooshnam Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

MAHAVIR MAHAVIDYALAYA, KOLHAPUR
 NAAC ACCREDITATION 'A' AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE

B.A.B.Ed. Wing TEACHING STAFF                                                                                                                     (2025-26)

9

Dr. Ankush Ramchandra 

Bansode                                                                                            

Mo-8421721637                                  

Associate 

Professor

M.A., M.Ed., 

M.Phil., SET., 

Ph.D., DSM

23/06/1982 05/07/2010

R.S.No.165/2, Plot No. A-4, 

Swami Samarth Colony, 

Galli No.3, Shantinagar 

(Near KMT Bus Stop) 

Pachgaon, Kolhapur.

EDUCATION

10

Dr. Shashikant Shridhar 

Annadate                                                                                            

Mo-9860420310                                  

Associate 

Professor

M.A., M.Ed., 

Ph.D., SET., 

NET., DSM

17/10/1983 05/07/2010

Plot No.16, Unit No.2, 

Tirupati Park, R.K. Nagar, 

Morewadi, Kolhapur.

HISTORY

11

Shri. Ajitkumar Neminath 

Chougule                                                                                           

Mo-9403850980                                  

Assistant 

Professor

M.A., M.Ed., 

SET., NET.
03/06/1972 16/09/2013

Near Parshwanath Jain 

Mandir, Abdullat, Tal-

Shirol, Dist- Kolhapur.

EDUCATION

12
Dr. Mahadev Maruti Shinde                                                                                           

Mo-9822410707                                  

Assistant 

Professor

M.A., B.Ed., 

Ph.D.
21/04/1969 03/08/1994

2208, B, Mangalwar Peth, 

Koshti Galli, Kolhapur.
HISTORY
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II Sheelam Param Bhooshnam II

Shri Acharyaratna Deshbhooshnam Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

MAHAVIR MAHAVIDYALAYA, KOLHAPUR
 NAAC ACCREDITATION 'A' AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE

B.A.B.Ed. Wing TEACHING STAFF                                                                                                                     (2025-26)

13
Shri. Eknath Appaso Kamlakar                                                                                          

Mo-9922586484                                  

Assistant 

Professor
M.A., B.Ed., 03/06/1968 03/10/1994

Satyaprasad, Mane Park, B-

25, Near Datta Colony, 

Jawahar Nagar, Kolhapur.

GEOGRAPHY

Designation Male Female Total

Total Assistant Professor 4 0 4

Total Associate Professor 4 1 5

Total Professor 2 2 4

Total 10 3 13


